)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 15, 2024, 07:52:02 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0504 (Rat #0092, Act #0054 of 2007) General Bill, By Leatherman, Gregory, Courson, Bryant, Alexander, Verdin,
Elliott, Ritchie and Hayes
Summary: Building codes

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 6-9-40, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE BUILDING CODE ADOPTION PROCEDURE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE PROCEDURE FOR MODIFYING AN
EXISTING CODE IS THE SAME AS ADOPTING A CODE, AND TO PROVIDE THE PROCEDURE FOR AN EMERGENCY
BUILDING CODE MODIFICATION. - ratified title

02/28/07
02/28/07
04/25/07
04/25/07
04/26/07
04/26/07
04/27/07
05/01/07
05/01/07
05/23/07
05/24/07
05/24/07
05/25/07
05/31/07
06/06/07
06/13/07
06/13/07
06/15/07

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15
Polled out of committee Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-31
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-31
Read second time SJ-18

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-18
Read third time and sent to House SJ-1

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
Read second time HJ-28

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-30
Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 92

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/06/07

Act No. 54

Page 1 of 1



