South Carolina Legislature

May 15, 2024, 07:52:02 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0504 (Rat #0092, Act #0054 of 2007) General Bill, By Leatherman, Gregory, Courson, Bryant, Alexander, Verdin, Elliott, Ritchie and Hayes

Summary: Building codes

06/15/07

Act No. 54

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 6-9-40, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE BUILDING CODE ADOPTION PROCEDURE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE PROCEDURE FOR MODIFYING AN EXISTING CODE IS THE SAME AS ADOPTING A CODE, AND TO PROVIDE THE PROCEDURE FOR AN EMERGENCY BUILDING CODE MODIFICATION. - ratified title

02/28/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
02/28/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15
04/25/07	Senate	Polled out of committee Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-31
04/25/07	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-31
04/26/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
04/26/07	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-18
04/27/07	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1
05/01/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
05/01/07	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
05/23/07	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
05/24/07	House	Read second time HJ-28
05/24/07	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-30
05/25/07	House	Read third time and enrolled
05/31/07		Ratified R 92
06/06/07		Signed By Governor
06/13/07		Copies available
06/13/07		Effective date 06/06/07